
Incident Reports: 121 Vehicle Crash Reports: 7

Previous Total: 364 Previous Total: 40

Incident Reports YTD: 67.2% 485 Crash Reports YTD: 34.3% 47

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 290 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 35

Traffic Tickets: 118 Warning Tickets: 90

Previous Total: 314 Previous Total: 296

Traffic Tickets YTD: -7.3% 432 Warning Tickets YTD: -4.9% 386

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 466 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 406

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 208

Previous Total: 1 Previous Total: 611

Ordinance Violations YTD: 1 Monthly Total YTD: -8.7% 819

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 897

Arrests: 46 Department Runs: 1665

Previous Total: 123 Previous Total: 5,203

Arrests YTD: 27.1% 169 Department Runs YTD: 113.6% 6,868

Arrests Previous YTD: 133 Department Runs Previous YTD: 3,215

Gallons of Fuel: 1,110.39 Total Miles For Month of Report: 12,024.0

Previous Total: 4,034.07 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -5.2% 12,680.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: 1.2% 5,144.46

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 5,083.35 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.8

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage
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Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,313.0

14-01 83,001.0 Total YTD: 2,313.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,760.0

14-02 79,412.0 Total YTD: 1,859.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 704.0

14-03 80,362.0 Total YTD: 1,849.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,201.0

15-01 32,152.0 Total YTD: 6,294.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 769.0

15-02 11,494.0 Total YTD: 2,458.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,569.0

16-01 86,258.0 Total YTD: 2,569.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,511.0

17-01 31,730.0 Total YTD: 3,341.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,847.0

17-02 36,963.0 Total YTD: 2,861.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,420.0

17-03 50,537.0 Total YTD: 2,677.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 4,916.0

17-04 43,638.0 Total YTD: 5,625.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,374.0

17-05 58,703.0 Total YTD: 6,551.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-01 27,815.0 Total YTD: 649.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,393.0

18-02 35,399.0 Total YTD: 6,901.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,575.0

18-03 47,607.0 Total YTD: 6,839.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 576.0

21-01 618.0 Total YTD: 781.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 850.0

21-02 894.0 Total YTD: 1,235.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 12,024.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

823.0

Ended 385.0

1,279.0

1,177.0

649.0

1,508.0

1,264.0

Ended 205.0

48,871.0

1,014.0

257.0

709.0

Vehicle Miles

Ended

1,093.0

1,689.0

0.0

830.0

33,245.0

13,183.0

86,258.0

Ended

83,001.0

0.0

99.0

1,145.0

50,794.0

44,347.0

59,880.0

28,464.0

36,907.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

79,511.0

81,507.0

32,560.0

37,977.0

Ended

Ended


