McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information May 2021

		Report	Information			
Incident Reports: 121			Vehicle Crash Reports: 7			
Previous Total:		364	Previous Total:		40	
Incident Reports YTD: 67.2% 48			Crash Reports YTD: 34.3		47	
Incident Reports Previous YTD: 290			Crash Reports Previous YTD:	35		
	Citat	ion & Ord	inance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		118	Warning Tickets:		90	
Previous Total:	Previous Total: 314			Previous Total: 2		
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-7.3%	432	Warning Tickets YTD:	-4.9%	386	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		466	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		406	
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		208	
Previous Total:		1	Previous Total:		611	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		1	Monthly Total YTD:	-8.7%	819	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		897	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		46	Department Runs:		1665	
Previous Total:		123	Previous Total:		5,203	
Arrests YTD:	27.1%	169	Department Runs YTD:	113.6%	6,868	
Arrests Previous YTD:		133	Department Runs Previous YTD:		3,215	
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		1,110.39	Total Miles For Month of Report:		12,024.0	
Previous Total:		4,034.07	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-5.2%	12,680.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	1.2%	5,144.46				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		5,083.35	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.8	

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

Vehicle Miles									
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	2,313.0			
14-01	83,001.0	83,001.0			Total YTD:	2,313.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	99.0	Previous Total:	1,760.0			
14-02	79,412.0	79,511.0	-		Total YTD:	1,859.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,145.0	Previous Total:	704.0			
14-03	80,362.0	81,507.0			Total YTD:	1,849.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,093.0	Previous Total:	5,201.0			
15-01	32,152.0	33,245.0			Total YTD:	6,294.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,689.0	Previous Total:	769.0			
15-02	11,494.0	13,183.0			Total YTD:	2,458.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	2,569.0			
16-01	86,258.0	86,258.0			Total YTD:	2,569.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	830.0	Previous Total:	2,511.0			
17-01	31,730.0	32,560.0			Total YTD:	3,341.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,014.0	Previous Total:	1,847.0			
17-02	36,963.0	37,977.0			Total YTD:	2,861.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	257.0	Previous Total:	2,420.0			
17-03	50,537.0	50,794.0			Total YTD:	2,677.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	709.0	Previous Total:	4,916.0			
17-04	43,638.0	44,347.0		4 477 0	Total YTD:	5,625.0			
Car# 17-05	Started 58,703.0	Ended 59,880.0	Total:	1,177.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	<u>5,374.0</u> 6,551.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Tatala	640.0	Previous Total:				
18-01	27,815.0	28,464.0	Total:	649.0	Total YTD:	0.0 649.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,508.0	Previous Total:	5,393.0			
18-02	35,399.0	36,907.0	Total:	1,506.0	Total YTD:	6,901.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,264.0	Previous Total:	5,575.0			
18-03	47,607.0	48,871.0	i Otai.	1,204.0	Total YTD:	6,839.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	205.0	Previous Total:	576.0			
21-01	618.0	823.0	i otai.	200.0	Total YTD:	781.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	385.0	Previous Total:	850.0			
21-02	894.0	1,279.0		000.0	Total YTD:	1,235.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	•		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0	=		Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0			
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0			